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 COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2025 
 FINALLY  RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES 
 
 SERVICE:INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY 
 ++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 
 SR.NO ROLL_NO NAME 
 WRITTEN SSB FINAL D.O.B 
 TOTAL MARKS TOTAL 
 
 (300) (300) (600) 
 ++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ M 

 ++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 

 1 5200095 CHIRAG GAUR 170 179 349 041203 
 
 2 6600758 ARYA UMESH DHARMATTI 163 180 343 171203 
 
 3 6800330 SATYA PRAKASH TIWARI 172 165 337 200303 
 
 4 0806155 REHAN SINGH DHAKA 142 186 328 100402 
 
 5 0807840 SAMAR TOMAR 145 171 316 210502 
 
 6 0807884 PAWAN SATYAL 144 172 316 290802 
 
 7 6800008 HARSHIT SINGH MEHROLIA 162 150 312 090903 
 
 8 1001287 S LALITH ADITHYAN 139 173 312 030102 
 
 9 0805613 GAURAV SINGH 153 158 311 150104 
 
 10 0806311 SURAJ KHOKHER 153 156 309 190104 
 
 11 5200010 PRATYUSH JARWAR 164 143 307 280302 
 
 12 0202613 AKASH SINGH 151 155 306 191104 
 
 13 6601471 MODAK MAKARAND SHRIPAD 150 156 306 240403 
 
 14 0807430 SAWAN KUMAR 147 157 304 110802 
 
 15 0810092 VIRENDRA SINGH 154 149 303 270903 
 
 16 0801912 AKSHAT 150 153 303 100203 
 
 17 6600169 SAHIL SUNIL CHOUGULE 145 158 303 110303 
 
 18 8500488 MIHIR JOSHI 166 136 302 280203 
 
 19 1700363 ANSH DHATWALIA 139 163 302 161102 
 
 20 3501625 ATUL GOYAT 169 132 301 051104 
 
 21 5900451 JITESH KUMAR 141 159 300 280203 
 
 22 1501908 RITIK RAJ 144 155 299 010302 
 
 23 8500341 MAYANK LOHANI 141 158 299 060304 
 
 24 1200670 PREM SINGH 141 158 299 190503 
 
 25 0802687 RAJ TIWARI 146 151 297 250103 
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 COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2025 
 FINALLY  RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES 
 
 SERVICE:INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY 
 ++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 
 SR.NO ROLL_NO NAME 
 WRITTEN SSB FINAL D.O.B 
 TOTAL MARKS TOTAL 
 
 (300) (300) (600) 
 ++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ M 

 ++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 

 
 26 0808226 RAJEEV 142 155 297 160104 
 
 27 0805918 ANKUR MISHRA 139 158 297 210602 
 
 28 7200059 SOMESH SHARMA 155 141 296 240802 
 
 29 0300824 LOCHAN CHANGAPPA M C 139 157 296 221002 
 
 30 1402583 GITANSHU CHAUHAN 125 171 296 180302 
 
 31 2200222 RAM PRAJAPAT 157 138 295 161003 
 
 32 3500082 SHUBHAM SAINI 156 139 295 140603 
 
 33 1200423 R ARCHITH SAI 142 153 295 130103 
 
 34 0811014 ABHINAV SINGH 138 157 295 260704 
 
 35 0801137 BHASKAR GUPTA 132 163 295 171002 
 
 36 0805115 AYUSH JAIN 120 175 295 110102 
 
 37 0803324 NISHANT MISHRA 149 145 294 010602 
 
 38 6300235 KAPIL SINGH 138 156 294 180804 
 
 39 5401138 BHAGWAN SINGH KANYAL 135 158 293 170302 
 
 40 0201972 ASHWINI SINGH 133 160 293 170403 
 
 41 0807964 VISHAL DAGAR 124 169 293 140802 
 
 42 0802045 SOURAV BHAGAUR 124 169 293 070503 
 
 43 0500999 DEV KUMAR SINGH 135 157 292 190102 
 
 44 1401576 VANSH GUPTA 151 140 291 061002 
 
 45 1501533 MUDIT KUMAR THAKUR 145 146 291 170603 
 
 46 1001276 ANRUDH BAKSHI 128 163 291 221103 
 
 47 2603858 PARIN PRAVEEN 127 164 291 181203 
 
 48 1300236 CHINMAY SHARMA 147 143 290 170803 
 
 49 0809007 KAMAL PANDEY 146 144 290 061102 
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 COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2025 
 FINALLY  RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES 
 
 SERVICE:INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY 
 ++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 
 SR.NO ROLL_NO NAME 
 WRITTEN SSB FINAL D.O.B 
 TOTAL MARKS TOTAL 
 
 (300) (300) (600) 
 ++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ M 

 ++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 

 50 0400624 SAMARTH NAYAK 134 156 290 270702 
 
 51 5901344 YASHU PANWAR 153 136 289 120702 
 
 52 1403588 ASHUTOSH RAWAT 147 142 289 220204 
 
 53 0500626 KUMTAKAR ATHARVA 140 149 289 220703 
 
 54 8500361 GAURAV MEHRA 133 156 289 130303 
 
 55 6600189 SHASHVAT KHAJURIA 131 158 289 041003 
 
 56 5900010 DHRUV SINGH 130 159 289 210803 
 
 57 6300234 HARSHIT GAUTAM 147 141 288 120103 
 
 58 0301316 PIYUSH CHOUDHARY 138 150 288 110502 
 
 59 0802101 KUNAL AGARWAL 122 166 288 150502 
 
 60 5400518 KARTIK BHAGAT 135 152 287 200402 
 
 61 0801121 MOHIT SINGH CHAUHAN 128 159 287 270804 
 
 62 6300277 YASHASSVI A VATS 126 161 287 310702 
 
 63 1300135 ACHYUT ANAND 151 135 286 240202 
 
 64 3501617 ROHIT VERMA 149 137 286 050803 
 
 65 3502125 SHIVAM BHATT 127 159 286 141102 
 
 66 0807746 SURENDER SINGH 121 165 286 170902 
 
 67 3500626 SHIVAM 139 146 285 120703 
 
 68 6300336 AYUSH VATS 129 156 285 140204 
 
 69 0201077 SHAILESH KUMAR CHAUDHARY 123 162 285 010802 
 
 70 0500534 SHRINATH BHANUDAS BHOSALE 120 165 285 280903 
 
 71 0400028 DIVYANSHU GARG 146 138 284 220102 
 
 72 0806956 ALKESH KUMAR 125 159 284 140104 
 
 73 3501094 ANUJ KAFALIYA 147 136 283 230102 
 
 74 2603529 ANKUSH SINGH 141 142 283 010104 
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 COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2025 
 FINALLY  RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES 
 
 SERVICE:INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY 
 ++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 
 SR.NO ROLL_NO NAME 
 WRITTEN SSB FINAL D.O.B 
 TOTAL MARKS TOTAL 
 
 (300) (300) (600) 
 ++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ M 

 ++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 

 
 75 3600075 NIRANJAN KUMAR 127 155 282 060602 
 
 76 0400229 ANSHUL VISHWAKARMA 125 157 282 300702 
 
 77 3501500 MANISH KUMAR 124 158 282 200502 
 
 78 5800132 SURYANSH GOEL 124 158 282 050202 
 
 79 7000290 SHUBHAM SHARMA 149 132 281 131102 
 
 80 3502085 JATIN 132 149 281 060304 
 
 81 2602699 RAJAT CHOUDHARY 127 154 281 020303 
 
 82 5901192 AYUSH MISHRA 125 156 281 140203 
 
 83 2601090 MOHD FARHAN 144 136 280 020704 
 
 84 0806386 RAJAT KUNDU 138 142 280 080602 
 
 85 6400365 AADITYA 125 155 280 070804 
 
 86 6900493 MANISH RAJAWAT 120 160 280 041102 
 
 87 3502100 PRIYANSHU 143 136 279 020202 
 
 88 2603316 ASHISH KUMAR BATHAM 141 138 279 100702 
 
 89 6901065 AKASH KUMAR RAWAT 135 144 279 060605 
 
 90 3500060 HARSH KUMAR 123 156 279 180704 
 
 91 1501171 SUBHAM KUMAR 122 157 279 040904 
 
 92 0500546 BAGAVE DHAIRY ATUL 120 159 279 100703 
 
 93 4900068 KAMLESH GUPTA 143 135 278 180402 
 
 94 6100668 AYUSH SINGH 140 138 278 150202 
 
 95 1500806 SONAM SHARMA 145 132 277 210405 
 
 96 7901876 AYUSH CHAUHAN 138 139 277 070803 
 
 97 0202516 PRINCE YADAV 137 140 277 120302 
 
 98 0807953 DEEPAK KUMAR 137 140 277 180704 
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 COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2025 
 FINALLY  RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES 
 
 SERVICE:INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY 
 ++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 
 SR.NO ROLL_NO NAME 
 WRITTEN SSB FINAL D.O.B 
 TOTAL MARKS TOTAL 
 
 (300) (300) (600) 
 ++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ M 

 ++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 

 99 4900285 R BALAJEE YADAV 136 141 277 161202 
 
 100 8500057 SUDHANSHU GOSWAMI 126 151 277 091203 
 
 101 0805680 DHEERAJ 121 156 277 260804 
 
 102 7800050 BRAHMI RATHORE 152 124 276 210302 
 
 103 1400354 TARANDEEP SINGH KUKREJA 138 138 276 240202 
 
 104 1403603 SARTHAK AWASTHI 143 132 275 200103 
 
 105 5900753 YASHASVI SHARMA 137 138 275 290303 
 
 106 1103607 HARSH VARDHAN SINGH 136 139 275 271002 
 
 107 0500640 AAYUSH VARMA 129 146 275 250604 
 
 108 1501742 ASHUTOSH KUMAR SINGH 120 155 275 110305 
 
 109 5900746 MUKUL 140 134 274 270204 
 
 110 2602622 PRIYAM RATHOUR 139 135 274 011104 
 
 111 6601937 KORE TEJAS SHARAD 139 135 274 220102 
 
 112 1400528 ADITYA KUMAR 137 137 274 031003 
 
 113 0811204 PARTH AGGARWAL 135 139 274 020803 
 
 114 1403083 PRAKHAR KHUGSHAL 134 140 274 070204 
 
 115 2601286 NEERAJ KUMAR 129 145 274 170803 
 
 116 0802744 DAKSHIT PANDEY 127 147 274 241202 
 
 117 0807854 HARSH KAKRAN 151 122 273 061202 
 
 118 0804097 NISHANT KUMAR 135 138 273 190403 
 
 119 0805407 PARMESH GAUTAM 133 140 273 301102 
 
 120 1700481 ANEEK MEHTA 131 142 273 010604 
 
 121 0805262 YOGESH 120 153 273 290103 
 
 122 2600498 AYUSH MISHRA 136 136 272 081003 
 
 123 3503350 SHIVENDRA SIDHANATH BHOSALE 135 137 272 240902 



 1 
 COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2025 
 FINALLY  RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES 
 
 SERVICE:INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY 
 ++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 
 SR.NO ROLL_NO NAME 
 WRITTEN SSB FINAL D.O.B 
 TOTAL MARKS TOTAL 
 
 (300) (300) (600) 
 ++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ M 

 ++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 

 
 124 0801732 ANKUR KUMAR 133 139 272 220304 
 
 125 2601894 VIKASH SINGH TANWAR 132 140 272 190804 
 
 126 7800654 VISHAL SHARMA 132 140 272 100203 
 
 127 0806982 AYUSH SINGH 130 142 272 121102 
 
 128 0804320 SHRIKANT GAUTAM 130 142 272 070304 
 
 129 0805452 ARYAN KUMAR 134 137 271 180204 
 
 130 0800642 KHUSHAL 127 144 271 240903 
 
 131 6300956 KUNAL SAINI 126 145 271 261002 
 
 132 1400473 PARAS JOSHI 124 147 271 010602 
 
 133 0800085 ANKUL CHAUHAN 135 135 270 101003 
 
 134 1300079 ADITYA RAJENDRA GAIKWAD 131 139 270 240703 
 
 135 0802678 DEVASHISH KAPOOR 129 141 270 141202 
 
 136 6102023 RAGHU PRAKASH 125 145 270 010804 
 
 137 1102152 RISHABH YADAV 124 146 270 310704 
 
 138 1101782 INDRAJ SARAN 141 128 269 090805 
 
 139 6600912 PRUTHVIRAJ PRAKASH NIMBALKAR 132 137 269 260604 
 
 140 1100183 SACHIN JANGIR 132 137 269 081005 
 
 141 5900247 ANURAG 129 140 269 060104 
 
 142 1401435 LAKSHAY 125 144 269 251202 
 
 143 4100176 ARJIT SHUKLA 124 145 269 240203 
 
 144 0601071 SOUMYADEEP DEBSARMA 146 122 268 031103 
 
 145 1501609 AMAR KUMAR SHARMA 143 125 268 250802 
 
 146 3400672 ARUN SINGH 137 131 268 200904 
 
 147 0803867 MAYUR RAJ SINGH 136 132 268 090802 
 



 1 
 COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2025 
 FINALLY  RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES 
 
 SERVICE:INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY 
 ++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 
 SR.NO ROLL_NO NAME 
 WRITTEN SSB FINAL D.O.B 
 TOTAL MARKS TOTAL 
 
 (300) (300) (600) 
 ++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ M 

 ++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 

 148 0300783 TEJAS P V 131 137 268 060502 
 
 149 1401994 KRISHNA KUNWARSEN 130 138 268 120904 
 
 150 0811632 VINEET GAHLYAN 129 139 268 191202 
 
 151 1401498 AMAN KUMAR 128 140 268 200202 
 
 152 0808560 CHAITANYA KANDWAL 123 145 268 060302 
 
 153 1503933 ANAND PRAKASH SINGH 135 132 267 270902 
 
 154 6300326 AKSHAY VATS 127 140 267 010903 
 
 155 3503033 AKASH KAPOOR 123 144 267 111202 
 
 156 5200306 UTTAM SINGH 121 146 267 101003 
 
 157 6602032 BANGLE ARYAN RAHUL 144 122 266 210203 
 
 158 6300008 DIPENDER 139 127 266 180703 
 
 159 0700515 BISWAJIT SAHOO 133 133 266 140803 
 
 160 1200203 P RADHA KRISHNAN 128 138 266 280202 
 
 161 0800666 RAM CHOUDHARY 126 140 266 261003 
 
 162 5200326 VYOM BHATT 125 141 266 151003 
 
 163 1102492 HARSH WARDHAN RATHORE 133 132 265 120704 
 
 164 6602284 HARSHIT SANTOSH SRIVASTAVA 133 132 265 040303 
 
 165 0501007 AMEY SHRIKRISHNA ASME 128 137 265 260403 
 
 166 0803674 TARUN BALODI 127 138 265 110903 
 
 167 6000594 ANIMESH PANDEY 123 142 265 030802 
 
 168 2200074 VIRENDRA SINGH 131 133 264 270402 
 
 169 3500279 RAVI 129 135 264 250402 
 
 170 5900002 NARENDRA NATH TRIVEDI 128 136 264 050902 
 
 171 1101786 DEVRAJ SINGH 126 138 264 061103 
 
 172 0803132 SUPRIT KUMAR JHA 123 141 264 230802 



 1 
 COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2025 
 FINALLY  RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES 
 
 SERVICE:INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY 
 ++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 
 SR.NO ROLL_NO NAME 
 WRITTEN SSB FINAL D.O.B 
 TOTAL MARKS TOTAL 
 
 (300) (300) (600) 
 ++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ M 

 ++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 

 
 173 1100657 MOHIT SHARMA 122 142 264 230703 
 
 174 5900960 HRITIK CHATURVEDI 122 142 264 080702 
 
 175 0807942 LAKSHAY 130 133 263 190204 
 
 176 6100572 BALKRISHNA KUMAR 125 138 263 280904 
 
 177 5200027 DIVYANSH MISHRA 120 143 263 280703 
 
 178 0807801 SHIVENDRA PRASAD MISHRA 140 122 262 150702 
 
 179 0806834 SAHIL 138 124 262 250404 
 
 180 1400195 PANKAJ SINGH 129 133 262 150602 
 
 181 0809134 AMAN RAJ 128 134 262 220504 
 
 182 1400585 SHASHANK NAUTIYAL 126 136 262 240604 
 
 183 3501097 ADITYA SHARMA 126 136 262 041002 
 
 184 2601860 HARSH KUMAR 123 139 262 311202 
 
 185 7800508 SUDHANSHU KACHHOTIA 121 141 262 240503 
 
 186 0300912 JASKIRAT SINGH SANGHERA 120 142 262 040102 
 
 187 1300531 GUDADE ADITYA HANUMAN 126 135 261 101102 
 
 188 1400812 AKASH NEGI 126 135 261 190804 
 
 189 2602783 SHANTANU TIWARI 124 137 261 281103 
 
 190 0805166 RITIK SINGH 122 139 261 180303 
 
 191 6100696 RAINA DUBEY 121 140 261 030702 
 
 192 3500974 SIDDHARTH TYAGI 121 140 261 281002 
 
 193 7801095 SUDARSHAN SINGH BHATI 120 141 261 170102 
 
 194 6800418 DIVYANSHU SHUKLA 120 141 261 271002 
 
 195 7902190 SHATRUGHAN PACHAURI 138 122 260 131102 
 
 196 6300889 AYUSH THAKUR 129 131 260 020503 
 



 1 
 COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2025 
 FINALLY  RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES 
 
 SERVICE:INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY 
 ++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 
 SR.NO ROLL_NO NAME 
 WRITTEN SSB FINAL D.O.B 
 TOTAL MARKS TOTAL 
 
 (300) (300) (600) 
 ++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ M 

 ++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 

 197 0807595 KANISK PANGHAL 124 136 260 131203 
 
 198 6601550 DONE SUMIT SANJAY 123 137 260 250302 
 
 199 5901115 UJJWAL FAUZDAR 124 135 259 260902 
 
 200 0300659 ABHINAV RAI 124 135 259 230303 
 
 201 1700283 OM GAUTAM 122 137 259 150303 
 
 202 5400523 LOKESH JOSHI 120 139 259 081103 
 
 203 2602711 AMAN SINGH 120 139 259 150405 
 
 204 0801297 ATHARVA GOYAL 123 135 258 071003 
 
 205 0800640 AVINASH KUMAR SINGH 121 137 258 010904 
 
 206 0600482 PRAVEEN MONDAL 131 126 257 260503 
 
 207 0803522 AJAY 123 134 257 201104 
 
 208 6400056 ROHIT SINGH 123 134 257 310702 
 
 209 6100471 KUNAL 122 135 257 220602 
 
 210 7800977 MANAS PANDEY 120 137 257 280803 
 
 211 0811010 DIKSHANT SHARMA 131 125 256 180703 
 
 212 0809588 AMRIT RAJ KUMAR 121 135 256 210803 
 
 213 6400051 HARSH TANWAR 121 135 256 180802 
 
 214 0807966 ASHISH YADAV 133 122 255 200304 
 
 215 1503044 ABHISHEK RANJAN 125 130 255 100803 
 
 216 5401180 SUSHIL KUMAR PATHAK 123 132 255 281203 
 
 217 1403722 SAHIL SINGH RAWAT 121 134 255 140304 
 
 218 6500187 SUBRATO DAYA SHANKAR TAPASWI 130 124 254 030602 
 
 219 8800429 MOHIT GARHA 132 121 253 080104 
 
 220 0810056 RAHUL SRIVASTAV 121 131 252 040404 
 
 221 1100829 DEEPAK PRASAD 120 132 252 100303 



 1 
 COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2025 
 FINALLY  RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES 
 
 SERVICE:INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY 
 ++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 
 SR.NO ROLL_NO NAME 
 WRITTEN SSB FINAL D.O.B 
 TOTAL MARKS TOTAL 
 
 (300) (300) (600) 
 ++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ M 

 ++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 

 
 222 1402953 SUYASH PRATAP SINGH NEGI 120 129 249 141203 
 
 223 1103675 DEEPAK SINGH 126 122 248 170104 
 
 224 1403477 PRANAV PRAKASH DHANAWADE 126 122 248 120304 
 
 225 6900766 NIRAJ SINGH BAGHEL 125 123 248 281102 
 
 226 6300926 ABHINAV BHAR 125 123 248 180302 
 
 227 0804791 RITIK SHARMA 121 122 243 120903 
 
 





 
 COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2025 
 FINALLY   RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES 
 
 SERVICE:INDIAN NAVAL ACADEMY 
 +++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 
 SR.NO ROLL_NO NAME WRITTEN SSB FINAL D.O.B 
 
 TOTAL MARKS TOTAL 
 
 (300) (300) (600) 
 +++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ M 

 +++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 

 1 6600758 ARYA UMESH DHARMATTI 163 180 343 171203 
 
 2 0806155 REHAN SINGH DHAKA 142 186 328 100402 
 
 3 1001287 S LALITH ADITHYAN 139 173 312 030102 
 
 4 6600169 SAHIL SUNIL CHOUGULE 145 158 303 110303 
 
 5 5900451 JITESH KUMAR 141 159 300 280203 
 
 6 0802687 RAJ TIWARI 146 151 297 250103 
 
 7 7200059 SOMESH SHARMA 155 141 296 240802 
 
 8 3500082 SHUBHAM SAINI 156 139 295 140603 
 
 9 1200423 R ARCHITH SAI 142 153 295 130103 
 
 10 0807964 VISHAL DAGAR 124 169 293 140802 
 
 11 1300236 CHINMAY SHARMA 147 143 290 170803 
 
 12 6600189 SHASHVAT KHAJURIA 131 158 289 041003 
 
 13 6601868 PADWAL SOURABH SAMBHAJI 109 180 289 150102 
 
 14 6300234 HARSHIT GAUTAM 147 141 288 120103 
 
 15 5400518 KARTIK BHAGAT 135 152 287 200402 
 
 16 3502125 SHIVAM BHATT 127 159 286 141102 
 
 17 0500534 SHRINATH BHANUDAS BHOSALE 120 165 285 280903 
 
 18 3501094 ANUJ KAFALIYA 147 136 283 230102 
 
 19 1402187 CHAITANYA JALWAL 106 177 283 040702 
 
 20 3501500 MANISH KUMAR 124 158 282 200502 
 
 21 5800132 SURYANSH GOEL 124 158 282 050202 
 
 22 6602218 OMKAR VILAS KAKAD 119 162 281 020703 
 
 23 7200035 GOHIL KIRTIRAJSINH MAHENDRASINH 113 168 281 090702 
 
 24 1300133 PARTH MOTIRAJ CHAVHAN 113 167 280 261102 
 
 25 0500546 BAGAVE DHAIRY ATUL 120 159 279 100703 



 
 COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2025 
 FINALLY   RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES 
 
 SERVICE:INDIAN NAVAL ACADEMY 
 +++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 
 SR.NO ROLL_NO NAME WRITTEN SSB FINAL D.O.B 
 
 TOTAL MARKS TOTAL 
 
 (300) (300) (600) 
 +++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ M 

 +++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 

 
 26 5900753 YASHASVI SHARMA 137 138 275 290303 
 
 27 0500640 AAYUSH VARMA 129 146 275 250604 
 
 28 0802744 DAKSHIT PANDEY 127 147 274 241202 
 
 29 3500694 SUDHANSHU KUMAR 110 164 274 120603 
 
 30 0100805 ANKIT KUMAR SINHA 114 158 272 140102 
 
 31 6700139 JOSHI VIKRAM KAILASH 113 159 272 020503 
 
 32 6600880 ATHARV SANTOSH PATIL 108 164 272 180302 
 
 33 3502943 KARAN KATOCH 114 157 271 290303 
 
 34 0100307 MUDALIYAR SHASHWAT TYAGRAJ 113 158 271 020602 
 
 35 0600631 PRIYANK KUMAR SINGH 109 162 271 280603 
 
 36 5400567 AYUSH PANT 109 162 271 150202 
 
 37 1300079 ADITYA RAJENDRA GAIKWAD 131 139 270 240703 
 
 38 3501542 DIGVIJAY SINGH 106 163 269 030903 
 
 39 0601071 SOUMYADEEP DEBSARMA 146 122 268 031103 
 
 40 0300783 TEJAS P V 131 137 268 060502 
 
 41 1503933 ANAND PRAKASH SINGH 135 132 267 270902 
 
 42 6300326 AKSHAY VATS 127 140 267 010903 
 
 43 6602032 BANGLE ARYAN RAHUL 144 122 266 210203 
 
 44 0800666 RAM CHOUDHARY 126 140 266 261003 
 
 45 0802314 RAJAT KAUSHIK 108 158 266 180203 
 
 46 6602284 HARSHIT SANTOSH SRIVASTAVA 133 132 265 040303 
 
 47 1401672 AKANSH RATURI 107 158 265 090702 
 
 48 0700233 SANDEEP YADAV 107 158 265 210203 
 
 49 2200074 VIRENDRA SINGH 131 133 264 270402 
 



 
 COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2025 
 FINALLY   RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES 
 
 SERVICE:INDIAN NAVAL ACADEMY 
 +++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 
 SR.NO ROLL_NO NAME WRITTEN SSB FINAL D.O.B 
 
 TOTAL MARKS TOTAL 
 
 (300) (300) (600) 
 +++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ M 

 +++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 

 50 5900960 HRITIK CHATURVEDI 122 142 264 080702 
 
 51 3503094 RAGHAV SHARMA 111 153 264 200602 
 
 52 5200027 DIVYANSH MISHRA 120 143 263 280703 
 
 53 0300459 RUSHI MAHAJAN 116 147 263 140503 
 
 54 7800508 SUDHANSHU KACHHOTIA 121 141 262 240503 
 
 55 0400980 YUVRAJ SINGH SALARIA 105 157 262 010502 
 
 56 1300531 GUDADE ADITYA HANUMAN 126 135 261 101102 
 
 57 5600105 ANIRUDH R K 110 151 261 181003 
 
 58 6602258 RISHABH GANESH KATE 109 152 261 210602 
 
 59 3501259 MANVEER SINGH BEDI 104 157 261 010803 
 
 60 6300889 AYUSH THAKUR 129 131 260 020503 
 
 61 6601550 DONE SUMIT SANJAY 123 137 260 250302 
 
 62 1700283 OM GAUTAM 122 137 259 150303 
 
 63 0803928 AAYUSH SHARMA 115 144 259 200802 
 
 64 0801297 ATHARVA GOYAL 123 135 258 071003 
 
 65 6100471 KUNAL 122 135 257 220602 
 
 66 5800365 SOMANSH BARWAL 113 143 256 020602 
 
 67 1403722 SAHIL SINGH RAWAT 121 134 255 140304 
 
 68 0500199 SUYASH AJAY CHITRE 116 139 255 230503 
 
 69 6500187 SUBRATO DAYA SHANKAR TAPASWI 130 124 254 030602 
 
 70 0301067 ABHISHEK PANDEY 117 137 254 180503 
 
 71 0300969 AMOD S KULKARNI 110 144 254 020603 
 
 72 7400060 SOUMYADEEP ROY CHOWDHURY 106 147 253 290304 
 
 73 1200221 AKSHAT SEMWAL 115 137 252 120903 
 
 74 7900882 JAGRAT KATARA 111 141 252 170604 



 
 COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2025 
 FINALLY   RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES 
 
 SERVICE:INDIAN NAVAL ACADEMY 
 +++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 
 SR.NO ROLL_NO NAME WRITTEN SSB FINAL D.O.B 
 
 TOTAL MARKS TOTAL 
 
 (300) (300) (600) 
 +++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ M 

 +++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 

 
 75 0804680 ASHISH DHIMAN 106 146 252 040703 
 
 76 6300890 KAUSHAL KUMAR DAS 114 137 251 300902 
 
 77 6100280 VEDANT SINGH 115 135 250 200102 
 
 78 6600625 ADITYA 104 145 249 030602 
 
 79 6300926 ABHINAV BHAR 125 123 248 180302 
 
 80 5901024 MAYANK GAUR 111 137 248 070603 
 
 81 3501478 MAYANK UPADHYAY 109 139 248 300103 
 
 82 0800581 L K RONALD MATE 115 132 247 191202 
 
 83 2601189 GAURAV KUMAR JHA 112 135 247 040102 
 
 84 0300932 AMOGH VINAY NADKARNI 108 138 246 240902 
 
 85 3503020 GAUTAM MENON 114 131 245 050303 
 
 86 0804625 SHIV KHATRI 110 135 245 301102 
 
 87 1100154 KUMAR 105 139 244 141103 
 
 88 6602120 LOKESH PATIL 104 140 244 300403 
 
 89 7801042 ABHINAV SINGH 105 138 243 051203 
 
 90 6300162 NITIN JAKHAR 119 123 242 260102 
 
 91 5901315 SHASHANK SHEKHAR YADAV 105 136 241 261003 
 
 92 1401022 ARPIT BISHT 107 133 240 170102 
 
 93 6500115 TOTA RAMA CHANDRA RAO 110 129 239 050602 
 
 94 0801364 ANKIT SHARMA 104 135 239 020302 
 
 95 1102796 GOURAV SINGH 114 124 238 150502 
 
 96 0500839 SHIVAM RAI 105 133 238 220802 
 
 97 1900177 DEEPAK G 115 121 236 221002 
 
 98 6300317 ADITYA SHARMA 104 131 235 220304 
 



 
 COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2025 
 FINALLY   RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES 
 
 SERVICE:INDIAN NAVAL ACADEMY 
 +++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 
 SR.NO ROLL_NO NAME WRITTEN SSB FINAL D.O.B 
 
 TOTAL MARKS TOTAL 
 
 (300) (300) (600) 
 +++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ M 

 +++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 

 99 1403226 ANKIT RANA 111 123 234 141002 
 
 100 6602053 KULKARNI SAHIL NITIN 111 123 234 201002 
 
 101 5100406 AMAN PATEL 107 126 233 250302 
 
 102 1402615 SAMEER THAPA 110 121 231 120902 
 
 103 2603363 ARJUN TANDON 105 125 230 151003 
 
 





 
 COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2025 
 FINALLY  RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES 
 
 SERVICE:INDIAN AIRFORCE  
 ++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 
 SR.NO ROLL_NO NAME WRITTEN SSB FINAL D.O.B 
 
 TOTAL MARKS TOTAL 
 
 (300) (300) (600) 
 
 ++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ M 

 +++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 

 1 0806155 REHAN SINGH DHAKA 142 186 328 100402 
 
 2 0801912 AKSHAT 150 153 303 100203 
 
 3 3501625 ATUL GOYAT 169 132 301 051104 
 
 4 5900451 JITESH KUMAR 141 159 300 280203 
 
 5 1501908 RITIK RAJ 144 155 299 010302 
 
 6 0808226 RAJEEV 142 155 297 160104 
 
 7 0300824 LOCHAN CHANGAPPA M C 139 157 296 221002 
 
 8 1200423 R ARCHITH SAI 142 153 295 130103 
 
 9 0500999 DEV KUMAR SINGH 135 157 292 190102 
 
 10 8500361 GAURAV MEHRA 133 156 289 130303 
 
 11 6300234 HARSHIT GAUTAM 147 141 288 120103 
 
 12 5400518 KARTIK BHAGAT 135 152 287 200402 
 
 13 3502100 PRIYANSHU 143 136 279 020202 
 
 14 6100668 AYUSH SINGH 140 138 278 150202 
 
 15 1500806 SONAM SHARMA 145 132 277 210405 
 
 16 1400354 TARANDEEP SINGH KUKREJA 138 138 276 240202 
 
 17 1403603 SARTHAK AWASTHI 143 132 275 200103 
 
 18 0807854 HARSH KAKRAN 151 122 273 061202 
 
 19 0804097 NISHANT KUMAR 135 138 273 190403 
 
 20 2600498 AYUSH MISHRA 136 136 272 081003 
 
 21 3503350 SHIVENDRA SIDHANATH BHOSALE 135 137 272 240902 
 
 22 0801732 ANKUR KUMAR 133 139 272 220304 
 
 23 0805452 ARYAN KUMAR 134 137 271 180204 
 
 24 0800085 ANKUL CHAUHAN 135 135 270 101003 
 



 
 COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2025 
 FINALLY  RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES 
 
 SERVICE:INDIAN AIRFORCE  
 ++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 
 SR.NO ROLL_NO NAME WRITTEN SSB FINAL D.O.B 
 
 TOTAL MARKS TOTAL 
 
 (300) (300) (600) 
 
 ++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ M 

 +++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 

 25 1300079 ADITYA RAJENDRA GAIKWAD 131 139 270 240703 
 
 26 5900247 ANURAG 129 140 269 060104 
 
 27 0300783 TEJAS P V 131 137 268 060502 
 
 28 1401994 KRISHNA KUNWARSEN 130 138 268 120904 
 
 29 1401498 AMAN KUMAR 128 140 268 200202 
 
 30 1503933 ANAND PRAKASH SINGH 135 132 267 270902 
 
 31 1200203 P RADHA KRISHNAN 128 138 266 280202 
 
 32 3500279 RAVI 129 135 264 250402 
 
 33 7902190 SHATRUGHAN PACHAURI 138 122 260 131102 
 
 34 6300889 AYUSH THAKUR 129 131 260 020503 
 
 35 8800429 MOHIT GARHA 132 121 253 080104 
 
 



 
 COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2025 
 FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN) 
 
 SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY 
 +++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 
 SR.NO ROLL_NO NAME FINAL 
 WRITTEN SSB D.O.B 
 MARKS TOTAL 
 TOTAL 
 
 (200) (200) (400) 
 +++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 

 +++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 

 1 6600758 ARYA UMESH DHARMATTI 109 120 229 17/12/03 
 
 2 5200095 CHIRAG GAUR 107 120 227 04/12/03 
 
 3 0807884 PAWAN SATYAL 109 115 224 29/08/02 
 
 4 1001287 S LALITH ADITHYAN 109 115 224 03/01/02 
 
 5 0300824 LOCHAN CHANGAPPA M C 117 105 222 22/10/02 
 
 6 0811014 ABHINAV SINGH 114 105 219 26/07/04 
 
 7 0901071 ABHILASH TAPAN SHARMA 128 90 218 01/06/01 
 
 8 0805115 AYUSH JAIN 100 116 216 11/01/02 
 
 9 6800330 SATYA PRAKASH TIWARI 105 110 215 20/03/03 
 
 10 0302630 GAURAV R CHANDRAN 107 107 214 27/07/01 
 
 11 2603858 PARIN PRAVEEN 104 109 213 18/12/03 
 
 12 6601471 MODAK MAKARAND SHRIPAD 108 104 212 24/04/03 
 
 13 5200349 VINOD JAKHAR 107 105 212 27/04/01 
 
 14 0807840 SAMAR TOMAR 98 114 212 21/05/02 
 
 15 0806155 REHAN SINGH DHAKA 86 124 210 10/04/02 
 
 16 5900010 DHRUV SINGH 103 106 209 21/08/03 
 
 17 0600214 ALOK SINGH 106 102 208 22/01/05 
 
 18 0201972 ASHWINI SINGH 101 107 208 17/04/03 
 
 19 1300819 RAJAS SALPEKAR 117 90 207 27/06/01 
 
 20 1200423 R ARCHITH SAI 105 102 207 13/01/03 
 
 21 0803948 PARTH 103 104 207 05/03/03 
 
 22 0806311 SURAJ KHOKHER 103 104 207 19/01/04 
 
 23 2601737 SHIVANSHU SHUKLA 102 105 207 11/01/04 
 
 24 0806956 ALKESH KUMAR 101 106 207 14/01/04 
 
 25 1406437 SHIVENDER SINGH BHANDARI 93 113 206 26/03/02 
 
 26 3504546 TEJAS GEER 108 97 205 13/01/01 





 
 COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2025 
 FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN) 
 
 SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY 
 +++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 
 SR.NO ROLL_NO NAME FINAL 
 WRITTEN SSB D.O.B 
 MARKS TOTAL 
 TOTAL 
 
 (200) (200) (400) 
 +++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 

 +++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 

 
 27 0807746 SURENDER SINGH 95 110 205 17/09/02 
 
 28 6800008 HARSHIT SINGH MEHROLIA 104 100 204 09/09/03 
 
 29 0202613 AKASH SINGH 101 103 204 19/11/04 
 
 30 4101606 HARSHIT KAMBOJ 101 103 204 01/05/01 
 
 31 1001276 ANRUDH BAKSHI 95 109 204 22/11/03 
 
 32 3503757 ABHAY SINGH BHATI 88 116 204 02/11/01 
 
 33 6601868 PADWAL SOURABH SAMBHAJI 84 120 204 15/01/02 
 
 34 0809970 ANISH KUMAR 109 94 203 20/11/02 
 
 35 6901531 SANGAM SINGH BHADAURIA 100 103 203 04/11/01 
 
 36 1501908 RITIK RAJ 100 103 203 01/03/02 
 
 37 0400624 SAMARTH NAYAK 98 104 202 27/07/02 
 
 38 0805918 ANKUR MISHRA 97 105 202 21/06/02 
 
 39 5800820 HITESH SINGH VERMA 97 105 202 30/03/01 
 
 40 6300277 YASHASSVI A VATS 95 107 202 31/07/02 
 
 41 6500105 SHIVAM K DESHPANDE 94 108 202 03/08/03 
 
 42 3502664 GUL SHIRAZ SINGH AULAKH 93 109 202 27/02/02 
 
 43 1700353 RAJAT VERMA 90 112 202 28/12/02 
 
 44 2200949 CHANDRA PRAKASH 99 102 201 25/11/01 
 
 45 7904235 SATYAJEET SINGH 98 103 201 02/12/01 
 
 46 0807430 SAWAN KUMAR 96 105 201 11/08/02 
 
 47 2100948 DEEPAK KUMAR 95 106 201 01/01/02 
 
 48 6001387 ANKIT PHOGAT 93 108 201 10/07/01 
 
 49 3402946 ANAND BHUSHAN KESAR 92 109 201 15/11/01 
 
 50 3402963 VIKASH SINGH 90 111 201 06/03/01 
 
 51 1401443 RAHUL SINGH 88 113 201 22/02/03 
 



 
 COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2025 
 FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN) 
 
 SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY 
 +++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 
 SR.NO ROLL_NO NAME FINAL 
 WRITTEN SSB D.O.B 
 MARKS TOTAL 
 TOTAL 
 
 (200) (200) (400) 
 +++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 

 +++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 

 52 1402583 GITANSHU CHAUHAN 87 114 201 18/03/02 
 
 53 1501533 MUDIT KUMAR THAKUR 103 97 200 17/06/03 
 
 54 5900451 JITESH KUMAR 94 106 200 28/02/03 
 
 55 0807964 VISHAL DAGAR 87 113 200 14/08/02 
 
 56 2201205 SHIV PRATAP SINGH RATHORE 104 95 199 06/10/03 
 
 57 0803324 NISHANT MISHRA 102 97 199 01/06/02 
 
 58 1102152 RISHABH YADAV 101 98 199 31/07/04 
 
 59 0802744 DAKSHIT PANDEY 101 98 199 24/12/02 
 
 60 0400229 ANSHUL VISHWAKARMA 94 105 199 30/07/02 
 
 61 1403252 GURDEEP SINGH 89 110 199 23/05/03 
 
 62 1102492 HARSH WARDHAN RATHORE 110 88 198 12/07/04 
 
 63 3501094 ANUJ KAFALIYA 107 91 198 23/01/02 
 
 64 0806982 AYUSH SINGH 103 95 198 12/11/02 
 
 65 3500626 SHIVAM 101 97 198 12/07/03 
 
 66 0810092 VIRENDRA SINGH 98 100 198 27/09/03 
 
 67 5401488 BHUPESH SINGH KOSHYARI 96 102 198 26/03/01 
 
 68 0805613 GAURAV SINGH 93 105 198 15/01/04 
 
 69 0801121 MOHIT SINGH CHAUHAN 92 106 198 27/08/04 
 
 70 3503527 RAMAN KUMAR 91 107 198 03/01/01 
 
 71 0801137 BHASKAR GUPTA 89 109 198 17/10/02 
 
 72 0801732 ANKUR KUMAR 105 92 197 22/03/04 
 
 73 3500471 SUKHRAJ SINGH HEERA 100 97 197 09/10/03 
 
 74 0821500 AMOL MALIK 94 103 197 13/03/01 
 
 75 0500999 DEV KUMAR SINGH 93 104 197 19/01/02 
 
 76 6300336 AYUSH VATS 93 104 197 14/02/04 
 
 77 0100307 MUDALIYAR SHASHWAT TYAGRAJ 91 106 197 02/06/02 



 
 COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2025 
 FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN) 
 
 SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY 
 +++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 
 SR.NO ROLL_NO NAME FINAL 
 WRITTEN SSB D.O.B 
 MARKS TOTAL 
 TOTAL 
 
 (200) (200) (400) 
 +++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 

 +++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 

 
 78 8500341 MAYANK LOHANI 91 106 197 06/03/04 
 
 79 1700363 ANSH DHATWALIA 88 109 197 16/11/02 
 
 80 0802101 KUNAL AGARWAL 87 110 197 15/05/02 
 
 81 1300133 PARTH MOTIRAJ CHAVHAN 86 111 197 26/11/02 
 
 82 1500806 SONAM SHARMA 108 88 196 21/04/05 
 
 83 0805952 SHIVAM YADAV 107 89 196 01/11/02 
 
 84 0500640 AAYUSH VARMA 99 97 196 25/06/04 
 
 85 1101352 GAURAV GOUNIYAL 96 100 196 27/03/02 
 
 86 0802687 RAJ TIWARI 95 101 196 25/01/03 
 
 87 0801912 AKSHAT 94 102 196 10/02/03 
 
 88 1402556 JATIN YADAV 93 103 196 07/08/04 
 
 89 1900095 ANANYA SHREYAS 92 104 196 24/07/02 
 
 90 5401138 BHAGWAN SINGH KANYAL 91 105 196 17/03/02 
 
 91 0805803 TANUJ BHATT 91 105 196 05/05/04 
 
 92 0823494 HARSHIT KHATTER 90 106 196 30/04/01 
 
 93 0802539 VAIBHAV RAMAWAT 85 111 196 17/12/02 
 
 94 3502100 PRIYANSHU 104 91 195 02/02/02 
 
 95 3501617 ROHIT VERMA 104 91 195 05/08/03 
 
 96 8500488 MIHIR JOSHI 104 91 195 28/02/03 
 
 97 5200010 PRATYUSH JARWAR 100 95 195 28/03/02 
 
 98 6400365 AADITYA 92 103 195 07/08/04 
 
 99 5901192 AYUSH MISHRA 91 104 195 14/02/03 
 
 100 6400897 SHAURYA PRATAP 108 86 194 05/12/01 
 
 101 0805151 SHUBHAM KUMAR 102 92 194 15/09/04 
 
 102 6600189 SHASHVAT KHAJURIA 89 105 194 04/10/03 
 



 
 COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2025 
 FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN) 
 
 SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY 
 +++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 
 SR.NO ROLL_NO NAME FINAL 
 WRITTEN SSB D.O.B 
 MARKS TOTAL 
 TOTAL 
 
 (200) (200) (400) 
 +++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 

 +++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 

 103 0300516 MADHUR G NAYAK 89 105 194 27/11/02 
 
 104 7900155 SUMIT RATHORE 86 108 194 11/04/05 
 
 105 6602032 BANGLE ARYAN RAHUL 112 81 193 21/02/03 
 
 106 5800569 ADITYA THAKUR 109 84 193 13/10/03 
 
 107 0806386 RAJAT KUNDU 99 94 193 08/06/02 
 
 108 1407569 PRASHANT BISHT 98 95 193 15/04/01 
 
 109 6300235 KAPIL SINGH 89 104 193 18/08/04 
 
 110 0807353 SAMEER RAJ YADAV 89 104 193 31/03/03 
 
 111 3502943 KARAN KATOCH 88 105 193 29/03/03 
 
 112 0809347 SATYAM KUMAR 87 106 193 23/01/05 
 
 113 3501625 ATUL GOYAT 104 88 192 05/11/04 
 
 114 1401576 VANSH GUPTA 99 93 192 06/10/02 
 
 115 6500416 SAWANT SIDHESH RAGHUNATH 98 94 192 30/08/01 
 
 116 0819774 NITYA MEHRA 97 95 192 25/08/01 
 
 117 3506775 GAGANDEEP SINGH 88 104 192 15/09/01 
 
 118 0811425 MANISH KUMAR 86 106 192 30/03/03 
 
 119 1600180 RAJ GURUNG 86 106 192 03/03/01 
 
 120 0201077 SHAILESH KUMAR CHAUDHARY 84 108 192 01/08/02 
 
 121 0600631 PRIYANK KUMAR SINGH 84 108 192 28/06/03 
 
 122 6600880 ATHARV SANTOSH PATIL 83 109 192 18/03/02 
 
 123 3700051 ROHIT KUMAR TURI 101 90 191 16/03/01 
 
 124 3500377 UDAY WALIA 100 91 191 11/07/02 
 
 125 3503350 SHIVENDRA SIDHANATH BHOSALE 100 91 191 24/09/02 
 
 126 2609087 VEDANT TRIPATHI 99 92 191 18/08/01 
 
 127 0300912 JASKIRAT SINGH SANGHERA 96 95 191 04/01/02 
 
 128 0825317 TUSHAR 95 96 191 07/06/02 



 
 COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2025 
 FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN) 
 
 SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY 
 +++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 
 SR.NO ROLL_NO NAME FINAL 
 WRITTEN SSB D.O.B 
 MARKS TOTAL 
 TOTAL 
 
 (200) (200) (400) 
 +++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 

 +++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 

 
 129 0809007 KAMAL PANDEY 95 96 191 06/11/02 
 
 130 3502809 AVADESH SINGH 94 97 191 22/11/02 
 
 131 5600674 PRIKSHIT RAJPUROHIT 93 98 191 11/02/01 
 
 132 6600169 SAHIL SUNIL CHOUGULE 86 105 191 11/03/03 
 
 133 0824003 KARTIK SINGH CHAUHAN 86 105 191 06/11/01 
 
 134 0500546 BAGAVE DHAIRY ATUL 85 106 191 10/07/03 
 
 135 3402865 ARNAB BAHADUR 85 106 191 10/11/01 
 
 136 3506625 SHASHWAT CHAMOLI 84 107 191 16/02/05 
 
 137 0812048 ANIRUDH RAWAT 83 108 191 10/11/01 
 
 138 0800843 ANAND PRIYADARSHI 99 91 190 05/08/02 
 
 139 0808621 MANISH CHOUDHARY 96 94 190 08/04/03 
 
 140 0808560 CHAITANYA KANDWAL 93 97 190 06/03/02 
 
 141 6301437 YASH ANTIL 88 102 190 06/06/01 
 
 142 0808226 RAJEEV 87 103 190 16/01/04 
 
 143 3500060 HARSH KUMAR 86 104 190 18/07/04 
 
 144 7100229 HEMANT KUMAR 85 105 190 21/06/02 
 
 145 0804542 ABHIMANYU PRASHAR 85 105 190 31/10/02 
 
 146 0701123 SUDARSHAN SAHOO 84 106 190 27/02/04 
 
 147 2601319 YASHSHASVI SINGH 83 107 190 26/01/02 
 
 148 6602284 HARSHIT SANTOSH SRIVASTAVA 101 88 189 04/03/03 
 
 149 0800085 ANKUL CHAUHAN 99 90 189 10/10/03 
 
 150 5901344 YASHU PANWAR 98 91 189 12/07/02 
 
 151 6100572 BALKRISHNA KUMAR 97 92 189 28/09/04 
 
 152 2601894 VIKASH SINGH TANWAR 96 93 189 19/08/04 
 
 153 0202516 PRINCE YADAV 96 93 189 12/03/02 
 



 
 COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2025 
 FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN) 
 
 SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY 
 +++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 
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 WRITTEN SSB D.O.B 
 MARKS TOTAL 
 TOTAL 
 
 (200) (200) (400) 
 +++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 

 +++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 

 154 0807953 DEEPAK KUMAR 95 94 189 18/07/04 
 
 155 7903064 PRIYANSHU CHAHAR 95 94 189 29/09/01 
 
 156 1405976 SAURAV PAILU 94 95 189 03/08/01 
 
 157 0812387 DEEPANSHU BOHRA 94 95 189 24/12/01 
 
 158 8800865 ANUBHAV PRADHAN 94 95 189 29/09/01 
 
 159 5400518 KARTIK BHAGAT 88 101 189 20/04/02 
 
 160 8500057 SUDHANSHU GOSWAMI 88 101 189 09/12/03 
 
 161 5401789 TARUN BARSHILIYA 86 103 189 31/08/01 
 
 162 8500791 MANAS TIWARI 86 103 189 13/03/02 
 
 163 6900355 SWADESH SINGH 86 103 189 18/01/03 
 
 164 6100891 OM SINGH 85 104 189 30/10/03 
 
 165 1501171 SUBHAM KUMAR 84 105 189 04/09/04 
 
 166 1200670 PREM SINGH 84 105 189 19/05/03 
 
 167 0100805 ANKIT KUMAR SINHA 83 106 189 14/01/02 
 
 168 6700139 JOSHI VIKRAM KAILASH 83 106 189 02/05/03 
 
 169 4100600 ADITYA KUMAR SINGH 82 107 189 21/05/05 
 
 170 0823010 SHASHWAT SINGH 101 87 188 10/03/01 
 
 171 5900746 MUKUL 99 89 188 27/02/04 
 
 172 3500279 RAVI 98 90 188 25/04/02 
 
 173 0300783 TEJAS P V 97 91 188 06/05/02 
 
 174 5900753 YASHASVI SHARMA 96 92 188 29/03/03 
 
 175 0800372 VISHAL VERMA 95 93 188 20/07/03 
 
 176 4100176 ARJIT SHUKLA 91 97 188 24/02/03 
 
 177 2603068 ANKUSH RAJ 83 105 188 28/02/03 
 
 178 3503662 HARSH THAKUR 83 105 188 13/04/01 
 
 179 5800132 SURYANSH GOEL 83 105 188 05/02/02 



 
 COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2025 
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 +++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 

 +++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 

 
 180 0801401 PRANSHU JAGLAN 82 106 188 05/09/03 
 
 181 3502740 ADITYA DHAMIJA 81 107 188 26/11/03 
 
 182 1503044 ABHISHEK RANJAN 100 87 187 10/08/03 
 
 183 0818373 MAYANK 97 90 187 15/06/01 
 
 184 0301067 ABHISHEK PANDEY 96 91 187 18/05/03 
 
 185 1400528 ADITYA KUMAR 96 91 187 03/10/03 
 
 186 0804097 NISHANT KUMAR 95 92 187 19/04/03 
 
 187 3500082 SHUBHAM SAINI 94 93 187 14/06/03 
 
 188 1103607 HARSH VARDHAN SINGH 94 93 187 27/10/02 
 
 189 1403588 ASHUTOSH RAWAT 93 94 187 22/02/04 
 
 190 3501520 MAANVIR SINGH PLAHA 83 104 187 05/10/02 
 
 191 0809514 ANISH 81 106 187 11/08/04 
 
 192 1104543 CHIRAG YADAV 98 88 186 25/10/01 
 
 193 2608157 RISHI PANDEY 96 90 186 22/11/01 
 
 194 3501097 ADITYA SHARMA 96 90 186 04/10/02 
 
 195 5900002 NARENDRA NATH TRIVEDI 95 91 186 05/09/02 
 
 196 0818570 HARSH DESHWAL 95 91 186 21/01/01 
 
 197 0500199 SUYASH AJAY CHITRE 94 92 186 23/05/03 
 
 198 1401498 AMAN KUMAR 93 93 186 20/02/02 
 
 199 5600623 MEGANATHAN P 92 94 186 11/01/01 
 
 200 5200326 VYOM BHATT 92 94 186 15/10/03 
 
 201 6300234 HARSHIT GAUTAM 92 94 186 12/01/03 
 
 202 2603529 ANKUSH SINGH 91 95 186 01/01/04 
 
 203 6300956 KUNAL SAINI 90 96 186 26/10/02 
 
 204 0500626 KUMTAKAR ATHARVA 86 100 186 22/07/03 
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 +++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 

 205 4700065 JACOB LALCHHANHIMA 82 104 186 13/12/01 
 
 206 1405278 HIMANSHU SINGH 81 105 186 08/05/01 
 
 207 6000212 SHARAD KUMAR SINGH 81 105 186 20/03/02 
 
 208 0802842 VIJAY 81 105 186 02/07/04 
 
 209 6000139 SOJAL GUPTA 81 105 186 01/03/04 
 
 210 5401180 SUSHIL KUMAR PATHAK 97 88 185 28/12/03 
 
 211 3507931 SAURABH SINGH 95 90 185 20/11/01 
 
 212 1406347 DEV SHARMA 94 91 185 09/08/01 
 
 213 6600912 PRUTHVIRAJ PRAKASH NIMBALKAR 94 91 185 26/06/04 
 
 214 6100668 AYUSH SINGH 93 92 185 15/02/02 
 
 215 7901498 NEERAJ KAUSHIK 93 92 185 13/09/03 
 
 216 1400354 TARANDEEP SINGH KUKREJA 93 92 185 24/02/02 
 
 217 1200203 P RADHA KRISHNAN 93 92 185 28/02/02 
 
 218 6100696 RAINA DUBEY 92 93 185 03/07/02 
 
 219 7200059 SOMESH SHARMA 91 94 185 24/08/02 
 
 220 3501151 RANNVIJAY SINGH 91 94 185 06/07/03 
 
 221 1502843 ADITYA RAJ 90 95 185 29/11/02 
 
 222 5200027 DIVYANSH MISHRA 90 95 185 28/07/03 
 
 223 0816022 SHAURYA SINGH 90 95 185 12/12/01 
 
 224 0301316 PIYUSH CHOUDHARY 85 100 185 11/05/02 
 
 225 1506680 ADITYA ANAND 82 103 185 14/04/03 
 
 226 1402491 PRAGNESH VERMA 82 103 185 21/06/02 
 
 227 7800050 BRAHMI RATHORE 101 83 184 21/03/02 
 
 228 6500187 SUBRATO DAYA SHANKAR TAPASWI 101 83 184 03/06/02 
 
 229 1300135 ACHYUT ANAND 94 90 184 24/02/02 
 
 230 0819512 VASHU SHARMA 94 90 184 13/03/01 
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 +++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 

 
 231 3500528 AKSHIT SINDHU 94 90 184 10/03/02 
 
 232 0811632 VINEET GAHLYAN 91 93 184 19/12/02 
 
 233 0800666 RAM CHOUDHARY 91 93 184 26/10/03 
 
 234 0811204 PARTH AGGARWAL 91 93 184 02/08/03 
 
 235 4900464 AKHIL PRATAP SINGH 90 94 184 23/01/01 
 
 236 5900960 HRITIK CHATURVEDI 89 95 184 08/07/02 
 
 237 5900299 EKANSH KUMAR KANOJIA 89 95 184 19/03/02 
 
 238 6605009 PRANJAL PRAKASH SHINTRE 87 97 184 23/02/01 
 
 239 5600283 KISHORE V 86 98 184 26/11/02 
 
 240 1401625 ANSHUMAN NAKOTI 81 103 184 19/05/03 
 
 241 2600492 ANIL KUMAR YADAV 98 85 183 08/03/03 
 
 242 7901192 PRIYANSHU 96 87 183 14/09/03 
 
 243 4900068 KAMLESH GUPTA 93 90 183 18/04/02 
 
 244 6604669 JASWINDER SINGH 93 90 183 04/04/01 
 
 245 5901115 UJJWAL FAUZDAR 93 90 183 26/09/02 
 
 246 0502328 AMAN KUMAR 93 90 183 08/08/01 
 
 247 2200222 RAM PRAJAPAT 91 92 183 16/10/03 
 
 248 0810462 VANSH 90 93 183 28/03/03 
 
 249 0804297 TUSHAR MALIK 89 94 183 31/03/03 
 
 250 1100657 MOHIT SHARMA 88 95 183 23/07/03 
 
 251 3503033 AKASH KAPOOR 87 96 183 11/12/02 
 
 252 2602424 PERVEZ AHMED 87 96 183 17/06/03 
 
 253 5200306 UTTAM SINGH 86 97 183 10/10/03 
 
 254 0801140 ADITYA SAHA 84 99 183 23/08/03 
 
 255 0805262 YOGESH 81 102 183 29/01/03 
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 256 0807854 HARSH KAKRAN 101 81 182 06/12/02 
 
 257 6300889 AYUSH THAKUR 95 87 182 02/05/03 
 
 258 2200074 VIRENDRA SINGH 94 88 182 27/04/02 
 
 259 7000290 SHUBHAM SHARMA 94 88 182 13/11/02 
 
 260 0700515 BISWAJIT SAHOO 93 89 182 14/08/03 
 
 261 7901523 VIPIN KUMAR 92 90 182 08/08/02 
 
 262 0801297 ATHARVA GOYAL 92 90 182 07/10/03 
 
 263 7800354 RENKU 91 91 182 09/11/02 
 
 264 2201353 SHIVRAJ SINGH SOLANKI 90 92 182 23/03/01 
 
 265 0803674 TARUN BALODI 90 92 182 11/09/03 
 
 266 1104337 VIRAJ SINGH BANSAL 89 93 182 07/07/02 
 
 267 7801095 SUDARSHAN SINGH BHATI 88 94 182 17/01/02 
 
 268 0301562 MOHIT CHAUDHARY 88 94 182 21/06/04 
 
 269 1403301 PRIYANSHU NEGI 87 95 182 14/01/04 
 
 270 0806082 PARAG BIRHMAN 85 97 182 07/02/02 
 
 271 2100101 SAURAV KUMAR 84 98 182 10/07/02 
 
 272 2602417 UMANG YADAV 84 98 182 11/12/03 
 
 273 3501532 SOURAB KAUSHIK 82 100 182 21/09/04 
 
 274 6602258 RISHABH GANESH KATE 81 101 182 21/06/02 
 
 275 0803867 MAYUR RAJ SINGH 93 88 181 09/08/02 
 
 276 0810827 ABHISHEK KAUSHIK 92 89 181 18/01/04 
 
 277 6604815 KAMTHE ARNAV MOHAN 91 90 181 17/06/01 
 
 278 3502041 VISHAL BENIWAL 90 91 181 01/05/02 
 
 279 1300079 ADITYA RAJENDRA GAIKWAD 88 93 181 24/07/03 
 
 280 5900247 ANURAG 88 93 181 06/01/04 
 
 281 1300002 C V PRAJWAL 88 93 181 05/06/02 
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 282 7800654 VISHAL SHARMA 88 93 181 10/02/03 
 
 283 0802678 DEVASHISH KAPOOR 87 94 181 14/12/02 
 
 284 3506801 ABHAY CHAUHAN 87 94 181 10/09/01 
 
 285 6000594 ANIMESH PANDEY 87 94 181 03/08/02 
 
 286 1700481 ANEEK MEHTA 87 94 181 01/06/04 
 
 287 3502438 DEEPANSHU SINGH 87 94 181 30/06/03 
 
 288 1501045 SUBHAM SINGH 86 95 181 05/04/04 
 
 289 6902136 RAHUL PANDEY 86 95 181 10/04/01 
 
 290 3503504 AMRITPAL SINGH 86 95 181 14/10/03 
 
 291 6605520 MAYUR LAVALE 83 98 181 30/12/02 
 
 292 6000276 AMAN KUMAR 83 98 181 16/04/04 
 
 293 1400473 PARAS JOSHI 83 98 181 01/06/02 
 
 294 0805718 PRIYANSHU 93 87 180 01/10/02 
 
 295 0807942 LAKSHAY 91 89 180 19/02/04 
 
 296 1400585 SHASHANK NAUTIYAL 89 91 180 24/06/04 
 
 297 0501007 AMEY SHRIKRISHNA ASME 89 91 180 26/04/03 
 
 298 2603316 ASHISH KUMAR BATHAM 88 92 180 10/07/02 
 
 299 1101786 DEVRAJ SINGH 88 92 180 06/11/03 
 
 300 3508065 ISHANT RANAUT 88 92 180 06/05/01 
 
 301 3400243 VISHAL SHARMA 84 96 180 05/04/02 
 
 302 6800189 DEEPENDRA PRASAD MISHRA 84 96 180 01/01/04 
 
 303 1503765 SACHIN SINGH 82 98 180 01/07/03 
 
 304 0300459 RUSHI MAHAJAN 82 98 180 14/05/03 
 
 305 1503933 ANAND PRAKASH SINGH 91 88 179 27/09/02 
 
 306 1403314 BHUPESH SHARMA 91 88 179 10/08/03 
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 307 1300531 GUDADE ADITYA HANUMAN 89 90 179 10/11/02 
 
 308 0805452 ARYAN KUMAR 88 91 179 18/02/04 
 
 309 3502077 PARTH CHAUHAN 86 93 179 13/03/03 
 
 310 0802997 ROHIT 86 93 179 23/09/03 
 
 311 0809971 ANANT B NAGAR 85 94 179 19/07/03 
 
 312 1105152 TEJPAL 85 94 179 07/11/04 
 
 313 6301604 NIKHIL KUMAR 84 95 179 21/10/01 
 
 314 2601286 NEERAJ KUMAR 82 97 179 17/08/03 
 
 315 0807801 SHIVENDRA PRASAD MISHRA 97 81 178 15/07/02 
 
 316 0600482 PRAVEEN MONDAL 94 84 178 26/05/03 
 
 317 1403603 SARTHAK AWASTHI 90 88 178 20/01/03 
 
 318 3500752 KOSTAV SHARMA 89 89 178 23/12/02 
 
 319 0807136 PARAKRAM RAI 89 89 178 05/07/02 
 
 320 0202030 SHREY MISHRA 89 89 178 15/09/03 
 
 321 2602622 PRIYAM RATHOUR 88 90 178 01/11/04 
 
 322 2601189 GAURAV KUMAR JHA 88 90 178 04/01/02 
 
 323 0800640 AVINASH KUMAR SINGH 87 91 178 01/09/04 
 
 324 5901024 MAYANK GAUR 87 91 178 07/06/03 
 
 325 0400028 DIVYANSHU GARG 86 92 178 22/01/02 
 
 326 6603606 DESHMUKH NITISH DAULAT 86 92 178 28/07/01 
 
 327 0814071 ASHOK KUMAR 85 93 178 01/10/01 
 
 328 6900313 ABHIGYAN SAXENA 85 93 178 17/07/02 
 
 329 3503345 HARSHIT SHARMA 85 93 178 20/06/02 
 
 330 0402136 ANKIT KUMAR JHA 85 93 178 04/11/01 
 
 331 0807232 HARISH PRAJAPAT 84 94 178 02/06/06 
 
 332 1500136 KUNAL KUMAR 84 94 178 15/01/04 
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 333 0805284 SAURABH GEAT 83 95 178 03/05/04 
 
 334 0804320 SHRIKANT GAUTAM 83 95 178 07/03/04 
 
 335 5300317 MANAV SUNUWAR 83 95 178 16/02/01 
 
 336 5401254 SAGAR SINGH RAWAT 83 95 178 04/09/02 
 
 337 4102531 ANURAG RAJ 82 96 178 17/09/01 
 
 338 1401435 LAKSHAY 82 96 178 25/12/02 
 
 339 1501609 AMAR KUMAR SHARMA 93 84 177 25/08/02 
 
 340 0300250 AYUSH SINGH 89 88 177 25/10/03 
 
 341 3400672 ARUN SINGH 89 88 177 20/09/04 
 
 342 1406720 RAJVEER SINGH CHANDEL 89 88 177 20/08/02 
 
 343 5902177 RUDRANSH TOMAR 88 89 177 11/06/01 
 
 344 0814593 PRINCE RATHOUR 88 89 177 09/12/02 
 
 345 1402119 ASHISH CHAMOLI 87 90 177 10/10/02 
 
 346 6100280 VEDANT SINGH 87 90 177 20/01/02 
 
 347 2600212 SHIVAM YADAV 86 91 177 17/01/02 
 
 348 3900199 TEJAS INGALE 86 91 177 10/07/03 
 
 349 1107622 DUSHYANT SINGH 86 91 177 10/01/01 
 
 350 2600498 AYUSH MISHRA 86 91 177 08/10/03 
 
 351 6301162 PIYUSH YADAV 86 91 177 20/02/03 
 
 352 0803457 ANKIT VERMA 85 92 177 10/03/04 
 
 353 7800508 SUDHANSHU KACHHOTIA 83 94 177 24/05/03 
 
 354 1403553 RAHUL SAHANI 83 94 177 02/03/02 
 
 355 1900366 ADITH S 83 94 177 18/02/03 
 
 356 1403083 PRAKHAR KHUGSHAL 83 94 177 07/02/04 
 
 357 6300008 DIPENDER 91 85 176 18/07/03 
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 358 0815774 OM TURKAR 88 88 176 22/05/01 
 
 359 0800581 L K RONALD MATE 88 88 176 19/12/02 
 
 360 0100074 BHADORIYA DEVANSHSINGH RAMNARES 88 88 176 31/12/03 
 
 361 6301454 ANKIT SHUKLA 87 89 176 01/09/01 
 
 362 6601937 KORE TEJAS SHARAD 86 90 176 22/01/02 
 
 363 2601083 HARSH VARDHAN SINGH 86 90 176 16/03/03 
 
 364 0809588 AMRIT RAJ KUMAR 86 90 176 21/08/03 
 
 365 5401586 KISHAN PRATAP SINGH 86 90 176 15/08/01 
 
 366 0300659 ABHINAV RAI 86 90 176 23/03/03 
 
 367 3400601 SIDDHANT SATSANGI 86 90 176 11/03/03 
 
 368 4900242 GANGA SAGAR TIWARI 86 90 176 12/01/02 
 
 369 2602783 SHANTANU TIWARI 85 91 176 28/11/03 
 
 370 2601090 MOHD FARHAN 85 91 176 02/07/04 
 
 371 7100186 CHETAN SINGH SHEKHAWAT 83 93 176 27/10/04 
 
 372 7901876 AYUSH CHAUHAN 83 93 176 07/08/03 
 
 373 6601283 KONDE OMKAR ANANT 82 94 176 20/09/02 
 
 374 0803132 SUPRIT KUMAR JHA 82 94 176 23/08/02 
 
 375 7900882 JAGRAT KATARA 82 94 176 17/06/04 
 
 376 5401664 RUDRA PRATAP SINGH CHAUHAN 94 81 175 27/12/01 
 
 377 7902190 SHATRUGHAN PACHAURI 94 81 175 13/11/02 
 
 378 0203986 ABHISHEK SHARMA 93 82 175 04/02/01 
 
 379 8800555 ABHISHEK 92 83 175 08/06/01 
 
 380 1400195 PANKAJ SINGH 86 89 175 15/06/02 
 
 381 1400442 AVISEK DUBEY 85 90 175 30/04/02 
 
 382 2601922 UJJWAL YADAV 84 91 175 09/09/03 
 
 383 3503362 ADITYA CHOUHAN 84 91 175 14/02/02 
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 384 0804186 SAWAN KUMAR HOODA 84 91 175 11/12/03 
 
 385 6600906 PRATHMESH LOKHANDE 84 91 175 15/09/04 
 
 386 0811287 RAVI BHAN SINGH 84 91 175 30/01/04 
 
 387 2601860 HARSH KUMAR 83 92 175 31/12/02 
 
 388 6601550 DONE SUMIT SANJAY 83 92 175 25/03/02 
 
 389 3402728 UTKARASH SHARMA 83 92 175 26/05/02 
 
 390 7900031 OM CHAUHAN 82 93 175 08/12/03 
 
 391 0300778 J MUKESH KUMAR 82 93 175 03/10/02 
 
 392 3501796 AJIT SHANKAR RANADIVE 81 94 175 21/02/02 
 
 393 2607008 MANAS DWIVEDI 81 94 175 06/07/02 
 
 394 0900506 HARSH RAJ SHARMA 93 81 174 08/08/02 
 
 395 0815967 AMOL RAJ SINGH 92 82 174 11/01/01 
 
 396 3401554 SIDHANT JASROTIA 89 85 174 02/02/01 
 
 397 0805713 NAKUL BHARDWAJ 87 87 174 22/03/03 
 
 398 6604196 ANSH KISHORE KHILNANI 87 87 174 28/08/04 
 
 399 3502045 AAYUSH RANA 87 87 174 11/07/03 
 
 400 6900062 TEJASWA PATEL 85 89 174 15/11/02 
 
 401 3500401 HARJEET SINGH 85 89 174 03/12/03 
 
 402 8500612 ANKIT GIRI 84 90 174 28/03/02 
 
 403 6604051 SANGAM RAJ VERMA 83 91 174 21/01/01 
 
 404 0806270 SAURABH SINGH 83 91 174 03/12/02 
 
 405 5800922 ANKIT RAGHUVANSHI 82 92 174 05/09/03 
 
 406 1407308 MOHIT PANT 82 92 174 01/07/01 
 
 407 6300315 RAKSHIT DUHAN 82 92 174 10/10/02 
 
 408 0300932 AMOGH VINAY NADKARNI 82 92 174 24/09/02 
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 409 4900544 MANISH SINHA 81 93 174 03/08/01 
 
 410 0805166 RITIK SINGH 81 93 174 18/03/03 
 
 411 1101388 HIMANSHU KHICHAR 81 93 174 27/07/03 
 
 412 6300926 ABHINAV BHAR 91 82 173 18/03/02 
 
 413 1700205 RAGHAV RAJ MEHTA 88 85 173 21/01/03 
 
 414 3507095 PRAFULL THAKUR 86 87 173 31/07/01 
 
 415 0803089 KAMAL UPADHYAY 84 89 173 04/10/04 
 
 416 1700537 AKSHAY KUMAR 83 90 173 19/03/01 
 
 417 5400780 KHAGENDRA SINGH 83 90 173 16/05/04 
 
 418 1500091 AKASH KUMAR 81 92 173 23/12/04 
 
 419 7901547 NISHANT NOHWAR 81 92 173 17/10/02 
 
 420 3400976 AKSHDEEP SINGH 81 92 173 28/02/03 
 
 421 6500404 ATHARVA BHASKAR SASHTE 91 81 172 05/08/01 
 
 422 7801564 UJJWAL PATIDAR 90 82 172 24/08/01 
 
 423 0812605 ROBIN 89 83 172 13/09/02 
 
 424 1800232 GAUTAM DANGWAL 89 83 172 15/05/01 
 
 425 2401034 DEVYANSH CHOWDHURY 86 86 172 22/06/02 
 
 426 0815095 RAHUL SINGH DHAMI 84 88 172 19/11/01 
 
 427 3502230 RISHAV KATOCH 82 90 172 05/06/03 
 
 428 6400051 HARSH TANWAR 82 90 172 18/08/02 
 
 429 1402835 SHIVANSH BIJALWAN 81 91 172 14/03/04 
 
 430 0500048 GHATGE SWAYAM MANOHAR 81 91 172 22/08/03 
 
 431 2604695 ACHINTYA TIWARI 89 82 171 02/03/01 
 
 432 1101782 INDRAJ SARAN 86 85 171 09/08/05 
 
 433 5901015 SUMIT KUMAR 85 86 171 18/09/02 
 
 434 6500160 CHANDAN BISWAL 85 86 171 31/07/03 
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 435 3503020 GAUTAM MENON 84 87 171 05/03/03 
 
 436 8501207 KSHITIJ SINGH GOBARI 83 88 171 18/01/01 
 
 437 1100829 DEEPAK PRASAD 83 88 171 10/03/03 
 
 438 6301706 UMESH KUMAR 83 88 171 05/11/01 
 
 439 5900830 SANSKAR SINGH 83 88 171 28/11/04 
 
 440 0817256 SHUBHAM KUMAR 83 88 171 17/12/02 
 
 441 1402492 SHIV CHAUDHARY 82 89 171 27/04/04 
 
 442 3400068 ADITYA KUMAR 82 89 171 08/11/04 
 
 443 1103247 VIVEK KUMAR 81 90 171 03/04/02 
 
 444 3507584 SHUBHAM 81 90 171 17/08/01 
 
 445 0502342 SUTHAR ARVIND MADANLAL 81 90 171 03/11/01 
 
 446 0200716 ADITYA TRIPATHI 88 82 170 04/03/02 
 
 447 0806834 SAHIL 87 83 170 25/04/04 
 
 448 0303374 MONISH BISWAS M 82 88 170 08/05/01 
 
 449 0500745 AJIT RAJ 81 89 170 25/08/02 
 
 450 1103675 DEEPAK SINGH 88 81 169 17/01/04 
 
 451 1403477 PRANAV PRAKASH DHANAWADE 88 81 169 12/03/04 
 
 452 0806287 HARSHIT CHAUHAN 87 82 169 08/11/03 
 
 453 0400702 ANUJ KUMAR DWIVEDI 83 86 169 31/01/03 
 
 454 7100155 SAHIL JANGID 82 87 169 13/11/03 
 
 455 0807966 ASHISH YADAV 87 81 168 20/03/04 
 
 456 6900023 YASHVARDHAN SINGH 87 81 168 09/10/04 
 
 457 7802264 PRANSHU MISHRA 85 83 168 01/07/01 
 
 458 0801006 HIMANSHU 81 87 168 31/05/03 
 
 459 0601071 SOUMYADEEP DEBSARMA 86 81 167 03/11/03 
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 460 0802300 DIVYANSH PACHAURI 86 81 167 25/01/04 
 
 461 6602053 KULKARNI SAHIL NITIN 85 82 167 20/10/02 
 
 462 7800073 SUNIL LODHA 81 86 167 07/08/02 
 
 463 3503462 HIMANSHU PANGHAL 81 86 167 12/04/02 
 
 464 3501817 KARAN SINGH GAIRA 85 81 166 29/09/03 
 
 465 0302096 ABHAY SHARMA 82 84 166 21/03/01 
 
 466 0825010 HARSHIT GAUTAM 81 85 166 09/09/01 
 
 467 0804791 RITIK SHARMA 83 82 165 12/09/03 
 
 468 1402615 SAMEER THAPA 83 81 164 12/09/02 
 
 469 0303335 ANISH DUGAR 83 81 164 28/12/03 
 
 470 0100615 KEYUR TULSHIBHAI BHALALA 81 83 164 06/01/04 
 
 471 0811010 DIKSHANT SHARMA 81 83 164 18/07/03 
 
 472 1900177 DEEPAK G 83 80 163 22/10/02 
 
 473 1403226 ANKIT RANA 81 82 163 14/10/02 
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 1 5902999 TANYA RAWAT 96 123 219 03/01/02 
 
 2 3503613 SANAAH SINGH 101 117 218 13/03/03 
 
 3 1405517 DRISHTI SEMWAL 95 121 216 13/02/04 
 
 4 0817650 RUDRAKSHI JAIN 103 112 215 21/02/03 
 
 5 1406152 VASUPRIYA 99 116 215 09/06/02 
 
 6 0821900 PREETI 116 95 211 04/12/01 
 
 7 8500776 RAKHI MEHTA 102 109 211 13/12/01 
 
 8 6301413 HIMANSHI 99 112 211 11/10/01 
 
 9 6605339 SAEE SANDEEP JADHAV 98 113 211 30/04/02 
 
 10 0203460 ISHITA SINGH 98 110 208 24/01/01 
 
 11 1002017 ROMA VERMA 94 112 206 24/05/03 
 
 12 0818848 KU DIKSHA 85 121 206 05/02/05 
 
 13 3505269 TANISHA GHILDIYAL 113 92 205 30/11/02 
 
 14 0818903 ANUPAMA DABAS 88 116 204 24/08/01 
 
 15 1104687 RIDDHI JOSHI 108 95 203 24/05/02 
 
 16 0813560 PRANJUL SINGH 93 110 203 27/02/03 
 
 17 0825253 JANNAT 91 112 203 27/12/04 
 
 18 1404146 APURVA GUSAIN 101 100 201 07/06/05 
 
 19 3401713 YATIKSHA RAO 87 114 201 03/01/01 
 
 20 0823387 SWETA 85 116 201 27/10/01 
 
 21 1406535 AYUSHI NEGI 98 102 200 28/07/03 
 
 22 0822886 ANUSHKA SINGH 86 113 199 26/02/02 
 
 23 0818155 SHIKHA 90 108 198 27/03/03 
 
 24 3504789 MEHAK SHARMA 105 92 197 12/05/05 
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 25 7801341 BHAVYA TRIPATHI 103 94 197 28/08/03 
 
 26 6605766 AKANKSHA DADWE 98 98 196 06/08/04 
 
 27 6605817 IRA ANTIL 84 112 196 02/08/04 
 
 28 0824296 SALONI CHAHAL 86 109 195 11/01/01 
 
 29 5800622 SHRIY BALI 99 94 193 03/03/04 
 
 30 3507303 ISHA 91 102 193 30/08/02 
 
 31 0824778 TANU BISLA 84 109 193 15/11/04 
 
 32 0819095 KANIKA JOSHI 84 109 193 24/08/03 
 
 33 8500849 BHARTI MEHTA 83 109 192 05/01/04 
 
 34 3401518 KARISHMA RAINA 81 111 192 07/01/04 
 
 35 0302372 DEBASMITA 81 111 192 03/12/02 
 
 36 0303152 SRUSHTI NS 98 93 191 22/12/01 
 
 37 6604192 ANUBHI KANSAL 81 110 191 15/08/01 
 
 38 0501694 PANDEY SNEHAL JITENDRA 99 91 190 09/11/02 
 
 39 0818957 HAMISHA 93 97 190 02/04/01 
 
 40 3507119 ANSHUL PARMAR 93 97 190 17/09/03 
 
 41 1104601 NUPUR SINGH SOLANKI 88 102 190 28/02/01 
 
 42 6604408 SHREYA KANHEKAR 85 105 190 20/09/03 
 
 43 5903413 MUSKAN DIXIT 93 96 189 17/02/03 
 
 44 0302380 RUPSHIKHA THAPA 93 95 188 29/08/03 
 
 45 6400529 VANSHIKA SHARMA 91 96 187 22/02/03 
 
 46 3506835 HARSIMRAT KAUR 86 100 186 21/06/04 
 
 47 0822082 PRIYA LOHKNA 81 105 186 13/06/03 
 
 48 0501733 HARMAN KAUR DEO 93 92 185 23/07/02 
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 49 2606520 BHAVINI BAHUGUNA 89 95 184 27/11/03 
 
 50 1405205 SALONI KAINTURA 99 83 182 10/10/03 
 
 51 6700393 SWALIYA BABU KHAN 90 92 182 07/03/03 
 
 52 1403893 SAYJAL MAMGAIN 85 97 182 14/01/03 
 
 53 5800642 ANNANYA MAHAJAN 97 84 181 28/09/01 
 
 54 3600287 ANUSHKA PANDEY 86 94 180 12/11/02 
 
 55 8000710 SAMRIDDHI KHANDELWAL 84 95 179 06/10/03 
 
 56 2609190 RIYA GOSWAMI 83 94 177 01/09/03 
 
 57 2608303 AKANSHA SINGH 82 95 177 05/07/03 
 
 58 6603304 AUTADE SHIVANI SANDIPRAJ 81 96 177 09/12/02 
 
 59 0820487 AMANPREET KAUR 81 96 177 02/09/01 
 
 60 3503740 LAKSHITA 83 93 176 24/11/05 
 
 61 3505174 NIKITA 90 82 172 05/03/02 
 
 62 0812752 MUSKAN 89 82 171 25/02/04 
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